



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05240206 February 06, 2024 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E50F8  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45056015201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR-520 FROM THE BEGINNING OF BRIDGE 700200 & 700217

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$265,206.26	100.00%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05240206 February 06, 2024      **Call Order:** 002      **Contract:** E50F8  
**District:** District 5      **Counties:** BREVARD      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 100 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 45056015201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** SR-520 FROM THE BEGINNING OF BRIDGE 700200 & 700217

The Improvements under this Contract consist of solar powered navigation and clearance lights installation and clearance gauge relocation for Bridges Nos. 700200 & 700217 carrying SR 520 over St. Johns River from MP 0.000 to MP 0.067 located in Brevard County (70100).

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>.

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>.

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year. Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: [SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us)

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal form, (Form No. 375-020-09).

Marine General Liability Insurance required.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0460 1 1 STRUCT STEEL- REHAB, CARBON		1,225.000 LB	35.00000	42,875.00				
0010 0460 1 11 STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- SCREWS,BOLTS & WASHER ASSEMBLIES		14.000 LB	200.00000	2,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E50F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0015 0510 1 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM, SOLAR 45056015201		(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$195,675.00</b>				
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45056015201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45056015201		(100.000) DA (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,764.000 ED	0.84000	1,481.76				
0035 0102 61 BUSINESS SIGN		1.000 EA	100.00000	100.00				
0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,162.000 ED	0.25000	1,040.50				
0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		100.000 ED	10.00000	1,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E50F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		128.000 ED	20.00000	2,560.00				
0055 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		200.000 ED	12.00000	2,400.00				
0060 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		200.000 ED	12.00000	2,400.00				
0065 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45056015201		(1.000) LS	8,549.00000	8,549.00				
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$69,531.26</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$265,206.26</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05240206 February 06, 2024 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E50F8

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*